

§
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 969 OF 2011

SONA VARSHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Amrapali, Adv.
Ms. Rajni, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sammi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since matrimonial dispute has been settled between the parties, the petitioner would not like to contest the petition.

If that be so, memorandum or an application to that effect be filed within two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER